09-27-2001

1-31-92 RE



COMMERCE

atent	and	Trad	emark	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Falents and Tradelinards. Trease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): JOE I. MASSEY Name: CUSTOM ENGINEERING DESIGN COMPANY, INC. 2740 Village Terr. Springfield, Missouri 65807 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Stree: Address: City: **SPRINGFIELD** State: **MISSOURI** Zip: 65807 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other - Corrective assignment for document recorded 09/23/95 at Reel 4456, frame 0447 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No attached? Effective Date: August 9, 1985 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,547,241 A. Patent Application No.(s) Yes Additional Numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Thomas R. Felger, Esq. Name: Х Enclosed Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Dallas City: State: Texas Zip: 75201 (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE b9/26/2001 TDIAZ1 - 00000079 4547241 40.00 OP)1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original My Yene Seel aler document. B. K. DRINKWATER Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet

DAL01:626815.1 DAL01:176262.1

PATENT

REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0402

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Patent Assignment Division Crystal Gateway 4, Room 300 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

Arlington, VA 22202

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

nereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 C.F.R. 1 10 in an envelope addressed to:
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2000 Crystal Drive Arlington VA 22202-3512.

Express Mail Cert. No.

Date

ASSIGNMENT

A13.30.01 Assignment, made the Angust, 1985, by Joe I. Massey, Assignor, to Custom Engineering Design/ Corporation:

RECITALS

Assignor has conceived and perfected, invented, a method and apparatus designated Method And Apparatus For Heating Pressure Vessel Used In Tire Retreading System;

Assignor has caused an Application For Patent to be placed on file in the Patent Office, United States Government, on the 18th day of July, 1983, Serial Number 06/514,879;

Assignor has caused products to be produced and sold, using the terms "Patent Pending", and "Patent Applied For", by Assignee; and

Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in the Patent subsequently issued to Assignee.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred pollars (\$100.00) paid to Joe I. Massey, Assignor, by Custom. Engineering Design, Inc., Assignee, it is agreed:

- 1. Assignor does assign, transfer, convey and sell to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Application For Patent and to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest of Assignor, in and to the Letters Patent which may be granted by the Patent Office, United States Government.
- Assignor does assign, transfer, convey and sell to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the use of said Patent, upon issuance in the United States and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0404

3. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to Custom Engineering Design, Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described Patent, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, including the successors, subsidiaries and assigns thereof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as said Patent would have been held by Assignor.

Executed in duplicate on the above date.

Joe I. Massey

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss.
COUNTY OF GREENE)

Before me personally appeared Joe I. Massey and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on the 97 day of August, 1985,

Notary Public

My commission expires: October 6, 1985

SEP 23 1985

ACTING COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS
PATENT

REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 09/20/2001